
SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT COUNCIL  

25 JUNE 2014 

   

 

AGENDA ITEM B1 

 

ADOPTION OF ANNUAL PLAN AND SETTING OF 

RATES 
   
 

Purpose of Report 

To adopt the 2014/15 Annual Plan and set the rates for the 2014/15 years. 

Recommendations 

Officers recommend that the Council: 

1. Receive the information. 

2. Adopt the 2014/15 Annual Plan in accordance with Section 95 of the 
Local Government Act 2002. 

3. Adopt the rates resolution for 2014/15 in accordance with the Local 

Government Rating Act 2002, including the “Part B” notice. 

4. Note that the updated fees and charges schedule is included in the 

adopted Annual Plan. 

1. Executive Summary  

The Draft Annual Plan was adopted on 9 April 2014 and the requisite 

consultation has been undertaken in accordance with the Local Government 
Act. 

The Draft Annual Plan proposed a rates increase of 3.48% against the Long 
Term Plan forecast of 2.44%. 

Following consideration of submissions, the rates increase has risen slightly 

to 3.58%, or by $12,000. 

The key factor in this slight increase was an increase in grants made 

following consideration of submissions. 

In all other respects, the annual plan proposed for adoption is the same as 
the draft consulted on. 

The rates resolution, based on the required funding levels and mix required 
to meet the outputs of this annual plan, has been prepared in accordance 

with the Local Government Rating Act, incorporating the latest 
amendments. 



2. Discussion  

2.1 Rate Resolution 

Attached as appendix A is the rates resolution for adoption, including the 
“Part B” additional disclosures. 

 

2.2 Draft Annual Plan Changes 

A “draft annual plan for adoption” will not be published as there are so few 
changes required. 

Once the changes have been agreed a final 2014/15 Annual Plan will be 
published. 

The following summarises the changes required: 

 Include Considine Park in the list of Martinborough amenities that we 
look after. 

 Update the prospective operating statement and funding impact 
statement for Economic, Cultural and Community Development 
Funding to show the increase in community grants. 

 Update the schedule of Fees and Charges to include the previously 
agreed dog registration fees. 

 Remove the Listening to Your Views page. 

 The inclusion of a Rates and Charges table as required by 
legislation(table 1). 

 The inclusion of a Total Income From Rates table as required by 
legislation. 

 Minor grammatical fixes. 

 Changes from the Draft Annual Plan section 

 Update the wording relating to the Martinborough Town Hall. Note no 

changes to the funding streams have been made as these do not 
impact on rates and are generally around deposit of funds into, and 

payment of funds from the District Property Reserve pending final 
approval or otherwise of the project. This fund will be reimbursed as 
necessary. 



Table 1 – Rates and Charges 

RATES AND CHARGES (incl GST)   

  2014/15 

General Rates - Commercial rate in dollar of LV 0.003935992 

General Rates - Urban rate in dollar of LV 0.001967996 

General Rates - Rural rate in dollar of LV 0.002134798 

UAGC 
                                  
610  

UAC Urban 

           

                      233  

UAC Rural 

                                   

117  

Water Charge 

                                 

623  

Sewer Charge 

                                  

412  

Refuse Collection Levy 

                                 

 123  

Featherston-Longwood Water Race 0.001711828 

Moroa Water Race 0.000433099 

Pirinoa Water Supply 

                                 

605  

 

Table 2 – Total Income From Rates 

TOTAL INCOME FROM RATES (including GST)   

  2014/15 

General Rates  

 General Rate  - Urban 774,645 

General Rate  - Commercial 162,375 

General Rate -  Rural 3,456,132 

  

 Uniform Annual General Charge (UAGC) 3,531,420 

Uniform Annual Charge (UAC) - Urban 722,269 

Uniform Annual Charge (UAC) - Rural 309,544 

Sub Total (General Rates) 8,956,384 

Targeted Rates  

 Water Rates 2,413,275 

Sewer Rates 1,678,150 

Refuse Collection Levy 494,729 

Sub Total (Targeted Rates) 4,586,154 

Special Targeted Rates  

 Featherston-Longwood Water Race 65,550 

Moroa Water Race 74,750 

Pirinoa Water Supply 5,750 

Sub Total (Special Targeted Rates) 146,050 

Total Rates incl. GST 13,688,588 

 



 

3. Appendices 

Appendix 1 – Rates resolution for 2014/15 in accordance with the Local 

Government rating Act 2002, including “Part B” notice 

 

 

Contact Officer: Paul Crimp, Chief Executive 



 

Appendix 1 – Rates 
Resolution for 2014/15, 
Including “Part B” Notice 

 

 


















